IN224
05/12/03

3/87z1 SELF TAPPING SCREW

F1403/4" SHEET METAL SCREW
1/4x5/8" SQUARE HEAD SCREW
1/4~20 HEX NUT

END CAP 1 LEFT & 1 RIGHT

S/18°x 3/4° 8OLY
$/16-18 HEX WASHER HEAD NUT

4 FLAT BRACKEY, FL74

4  FLAT BRACKET, FLY3 OkP

2 MORIZONTAL BRACKET, 11 1/2°, 3124F
2 HORIZONTAL BRACKET, 17 1/4°, 3124
10§14 X 3/4 TEX SCREW

[100LS REQUIRFD: S/16° DRILL * 1/2° MEX SOCKET * 1/2° WRENCH ¢ 5/16° NUT DRVER * 3/8° NUT DRWER |

\ 4 M‘ﬁ"“ﬁ / /Ji,
~ZTmTTITIRe)
ot :j::::::ﬁ:: -~ / \ w::ﬁ___%,:}
:s‘:f.::..’;t‘f.‘f“’ s : ‘ v”/:/ e
® 5 S s
:'[_ } el
LOCATE THE FIRST BED CROSS BRACE ! ‘ 17 1/4° HORIZONTAL
BEHIND THE CAB S e BRACKET
(DRIVERS SIDE SHOWN) - 11 1/2° HORIZONTAL

BRACKET

;’/‘m:\‘l
) :
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
ASSEMELE Witk 5/18" BOL™S

MOUNT THE ARCLE STRAP 1O TwE
RUAR HRAZKET ONLY
/w(""t o 0?

WMOUNT AT LOCATION SHOWN AT

N s FRONT BRACKET MOUNTING

PREDRILL A 5/167 MOLE NEAR THE END OF THE

FRONT CROSSBRACE, SUDE NUT CUP INTG END OF
CROSS BHACE AT BRACKET LOCATION

BRACKET ASSEMELY MOUNT TO BED, ASSEMELD WTn
S/187 GOLTS, NUT CUP AND 14 SELF DRILLING SCREW

REAR BRACKET MOUNTING

MOURT LKE ThE FRONT BRACKET, 8UT LSt 7 §14
SOREWS TO MOUNT TO THE BED AND WDUNT THE ANG

STRAP 7O THE SPRING MOUNT wiTH 2 f14 SCREWS

4 USE FOR FRONT BRACKLT

CBED LT
‘\ Poans o
N |
J
U rAME
USE FOR
REAR HRADGT
7 R . ;1 PR —
~ e .

@

REAR BRACKET SHUWN




mmmm»mwm
BEFORE INSTALLING TO RUNNING BOARD

INSTALL ENO CAP_TO BOARD
WITH 3/8° SELF TAPPING BOLT

T 7
SUIDE TWOD 1/4%x5/8"
INTO EACH TRADK,

HOLD BOARD IN PLACE, WITH THE
BOARD RESTING ON THE BOX BRACKETS

MOTE
&SLNMTfé"wUSAREW
INTO THE STEP SUPPORT

USING §14 BY 3/4 SHEET METAL
MAKE SURE YOU DRILL

SCREWS,
INTO METAL. DO NOT DRILL INTO
THE PLASTIC DUALLY FENMDERS

3 PLACES AT EACH STONE GUARD

[ Q

e s

SECURE
witH (2)

Call “\s
a1
S
TR

05/ 208

2

w T BOARD iVt
Alp 10080 BOLTS

Ra T 4 4
G LN

&

AEPEAY FOR OTHMER SIOE

MRS PR

YEYIOO0 PHOGKESS  STREFIWENRRGE, Wl R 81h 6L

330D L -V REY

BOO - PRO PAATAN £ 4 657 QIZEYWLH v pwers  pruies




